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FUNNEL DRAIN W/ AIR GAP
COORDINATE W/ PLUMBING

1" CD
CONNECT TO NEAREST 
ANTISPLASH DRAIN W/ AIR GAP
COORDINATE W/ PLUMBING

C.P C.P

VD

VD

VD

5"
ø

SG-1
6X6
(20)

VD

5"
ø

VD
VD

VD
VD

VD

VD

VD

VD

5"
ø

S

VD

VD

VD

5"
ø

5"
ø

4"
ø

4"
ø

1"
 C

D

10
"x

6"

FD

6"x6"

5"
ø

UU

U

SPD SPD

TR DUCT  
6X6 W/ 

SPD

TR DUCT
62X16 W/ 

SPD

SPD

5"ø

300 kVA GENERATOR BY 
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REFER TO M-401 SHEET FOR 
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ISOLATER ANCHORED WITH 
TYPE J OR L BOLTS
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DIESEL TANK
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CONTROLLER 
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OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE DUCT 
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FROM ANY EXHAUST AND 

LOT LINE WITH GOOSENECK

U

FUEL PIPE SHALL BE 
PITCHED TOWARDS 
THE GENERATOR
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PROVIDE EXHAUST THIMBLE 
AT THE WALL PENETRATION

HORIZONTAL DUCT NEEDS TO 
SLOPE DOWNWARDS AWAY FROM 
ENGINE TO CONDENSATE TRAP

PROVIDE CONDENSATE DRAIN 
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BEFORE EXHAUST PIPE TURN 
TO RISE VERTICALLY
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ASSOCIATES

01/18/2018

Designer

NOTE:

1. 1" C.D. TO NEAREST FUNNEL DRAIN W/ AIR GAP. COORDINATE W/ PLUMGING 
DRAWINGS. 

2. PROVIDE 1.5" INSULATION FOR OAI DUCT.

3. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE, EXHAUST OPENINGS, STAIRWAY AND SHAFT VENTS SHALL 
BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS I MOTORIZED DAMPERS.THE DAMPERS SHALL HAVE AN 
AIR   LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 4 CFM/FT2 OF DAMPER SURFACE AREA 
AT 1.0  INCH WATER GAUGE (249 PA) AND SHALL BE LABELED BY AN APPROVED 
AGENCY WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 500D.

4. LOCATE TRASH EXHUAST OPENING 3 FEET AWAY FROM LOT LINE AND MINIMUM 7 
FEET ABOVE GRADE LEVEL.

5. CO-ORDINATE LOCATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER WITH FIRE ALARM DRAWING, 
FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 
REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER. DUCT SMOKE 
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED  WITHIN 5 FEET FROM THE FIRE SMOKE DAMPER.

REVISIONS/ISSUES

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
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(1320) FOR 
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OPERATION
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SMOKE PURGE
UP & DN

30X28
[865] FOR 
NORMAL 

OPERATION
[10230] FOR 

SMOKE PURGE 
UP & DN
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UP & DN

38X20
[800]
UP  

44X14
(1300)

UP  

8X6
[100]
UP 

16X14 
[1415]
UP & 
DN

12X8
[405]
UP  
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1 TON
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AC-1-5
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Author
Checker

FIRST FLOOR
MECHANICAL PLAN

Au
th

or

WEST 124TH STREET
MOB

HARLEM PARK
ASSOCIATES

02/06/18

Designer

1/4" = 1'-0"1 FIRST FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

NOTE:

1. 1" C.D. TO NEAREST FUNNEL DRAIN W/ AIR GAP. COORDINATE W/ PLUMGING 
DRAWINGS. 

2. PROVIDE 1.5" INSULATION FOR OAI DUCT.

3. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE, EXHAUST OPENINGS, STAIRWAY AND SHAFT VENTS SHALL 
BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS I MOTORIZED DAMPERS.THE DAMPERS SHALL HAVE AN 
AIR   LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 4 CFM/FT2 OF DAMPER SURFACE AREA 
AT 1.0  INCH WATER GAUGE (249 PA) AND SHALL BE LABELED BY AN APPROVED 
AGENCY WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 500D.

4. CO-ORDINATE LOCATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER WITH FIRE ALARM DRAWING, 
FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 
REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER. DUCT SMOKE 
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED  WITHIN 5 FEET FROM THE FIRE SMOKE DAMPER.
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Designer

1/4" = 1'-0"1 SECOND FLOOR MECHANICAL PLAN

NOTE:

1. 1" C.D. TO NEAREST FUNNEL DRAIN W/ AIR GAP. COORDINATE W/ PLUMGING 
DRAWINGS. 

2. PROVIDE 1.5" INSULATION FOR OAI DUCT.

3. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE, EXHAUST OPENINGS, STAIRWAY AND SHAFT VENTS SHALL 
BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS I MOTORIZED DAMPERS.THE DAMPERS SHALL HAVE AN 
AIR   LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 4 CFM/FT2 OF DAMPER SURFACE AREA 
AT 1.0  INCH WATER GAUGE (249 PA) AND SHALL BE LABELED BY AN APPROVED 
AGENCY WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 500D.

4. CO-ORDINATE LOCATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER WITH FIRE ALARM DRAWING, 
FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 
REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER. DUCT SMOKE 
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED  WITHIN 5 FEET FROM THE FIRE SMOKE DAMPER.
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02/06/18

Designer

1/4" = 1'-0"1 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN

NOTE:

1. PROVIDE 1.5" INSULATION FOR OAI DUCT.

2. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE, EXHAUST OPENINGS, STAIRWAY AND SHAFT VENTS SHALL 
BE PROVIDED WITH CLASS I MOTORIZED DAMPERS.THE DAMPERS SHALL HAVE AN 
AIR   LEAKAGE RATE NOT GREATER THAN 4 CFM/FT2 OF DAMPER SURFACE AREA 
AT 1.0  INCH WATER GAUGE (249 PA) AND SHALL BE LABELED BY AN APPROVED 
AGENCY WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMCA 500D.

3. CO-ORDINATE LOCATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER WITH FIRE ALARM DRAWING, 
FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL THE DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR 
REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OF FIRE SMOKE DAMPER. DUCT SMOKE 
DETECTOR SHALL BE LOCATED  WITHIN 5 FEET FROM THE FIRE SMOKE DAMPER.

4. PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF COATING FOR ALL EXTERIOR DUCTWORK AND PIPING.

REVISIONS/ISSUES

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1/4" = 1'-0"2 ELEVATOR SMOKE VENT SECTION

1/4" = 1'-0"3 ERV SECTION PLAN


